**FORM PTO-1595** (Rev. 8-93)

RECC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101120	6861	ı	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>Y Y</b>	<u> </u>	4	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P		lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Min Chul Shin	MRA) 8-12-99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Cardcom, Inc.	11/07/	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? O Yes & No	Internal Address:	,	
3. Nature of conveyance:			I	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 6301 Beach Boulevard	ı	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Suite 216	I	
Other		City: Buena Park State: CA ZIP: 90621	ı	
Execution Date: August 5, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):24/109,44	4		
	9   '	, the execution date of the application is: $\_{ m August~}10$ , $199$	9	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)	ı	
A. Faterit Application No.(3)		b. raioni No.(s)	ı	
•	1		ı	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Q YeeXX No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Amedeo Ferraro, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	ł	
Internal Address: Loeb & Loeb L	LP	XX Enclosed	ı	
	1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	ı	
		a Authorized to be drianged to deposit account	ı	
Street Address: 10100 Santa Mo	nica Blvd.	Deposit account number:		
Suite 2200		12-1820	ı	
City: Los Angeles State: CA	<b>ZIP:</b> 90067-4164	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
the original document.	el, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Amedeo Ferraro	1-//h	Muan 8/12/99		
Name of Person Signing Total		wer phoet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Petents & Frademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Invent	tor(s) (1)	MIN CHUL SHIN (5)		
		(2)	(6)		
		(3)	(7)		
		(4)	(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	CARDCOM, INC.		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation	tion of (10)	CALIFORNIA		
(11)	Insert address of Assign	ee (11)	of 6301 BEACH BOULEVARD, SUITE 216, BUENA PARK, CA 90621 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as		
(12)	Insert identification of In such as Title, Case Nun Foreign Application Nun	nber or	AGE VERIFICATION DEVICE, for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on JUNE 30, 1999		
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.					
2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.					
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.					
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.					
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.					
KODA Reg. I No. 38 BONIT neces	P. SCHERLACHER, Re A, Reg. No. 27,729; JoAN No. 36,312; AMEDEO FE B,199; DAVID L. LUBITZ FA L. SEVERY, Reg. N sary or desirable in orde	g. No. 23,009; INE S. REDMAN ERRARO, Reg. , Reg. No. 38,2 Io. 43,913 the r to comply with	points STUART LUBITZ, Reg. No. 20,680; LOUIS A. MOK, Reg. No. 22,585; MICHAEL J. RAM, Reg. No. 26,379; LEWIS ANTEN, Reg. No. 26,604; HIDEO NN, Reg. No. 31,482; SONG K. JUNG, Reg. No. 35,210; WILLIAM H. WRIGHT, No. 37,129; LEE J. MANDELL, Reg. No. 37,176; JONATHAN Y. KANG, Reg. 29; WEI-NING YANG, Reg. No. 38,690; KARLTON BUTTS, Reg. No. 39,126; power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be a the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of		
	8/5/99	Signature of In	ventor		
Date:	•				
Date:		Signature of In	ventor		

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature of Inventor\_\_\_\_\_

lkr 008727 CC208681.1

PATENT REEL: 010182 FRAME: 0168